F4-XPM Expansion Modules Installation Guide
Application
The F4-XPM series expansion I/O modules can serve
in one of two capacities depending on where they are
installed in the system. When installed on the Sensor/
Actuator (SA) Bus of an equipment controller, an XPM
expands the input and output interfaces that can be
used with that equipment controller. When installed on

Off Steady = EOL switch in Off position
F4-XPM Expansion Modules Installation Guide 17
Ordering information and
accessories
The following tables provide the product code number and description for the XPM models and accessories.
Table 10: XPM Series ordering information
Product code number Description
F4-XPM04060-0
10-point Input/Output Expansion Module
Includes: MS/TP communication; 10 points (3 UI, 1 BI, 4 CO, 2 BO); 24VAC input
F4-XPM09090-0
18-point Input/Output Expansion Module
Includes: MS/TP communication; 18 points (7 UI, 2 BI, 4 CO, 2 AO, 3 BO); 24VAC input
F4-XPM18000-0
18-point Input Expansion Module
Includes: MS/TP communication; 18 points (18 BI); 24VAC input
Table 11: XPM Controller accessories (order separately)
Product Code Number Description
TL-CCT-0 Controller Configuration Tool (CCT) software
FX-FCP-0 Facility Explorer Equipment Controller Firmware Package Files required for CCT
Mobile Access Portal (MAP) Gateway Refer to the Mobile Access Portal Gateway Catalog Page (LIT-1900869) to identify the
appropriate product for your region.
WRZ Series Wireless Room Sensors Refer to the WRZ Series Wireless Room Sensors Product Bulletin (LIT-12000653) for
specific sensor model descriptions.
WRZ-7860-0
Receiver for One-to-One Wireless Room Sensing Systems - functions with WRZ
Series Sensors room sensors.
Refer to the WRZ-7860 Receiver for One-to-One Wireless Room Sensing Product
Bulletin (LIT-12011640) for a list of available products.
WRZ-SST-120
Wireless System Survey Tool. For use with the lower power 10mW WRZ and
WRZ-7860 systems.
Refer to the WRZ-SST-120 Wireless Sensing System Tool Installation Instructions
(LIT-24-10563-55) for usage instructions.
ZFR-HPSST-0 Wireless System Survey Tool. For use with the higher power WRG1830/ZFR183x
systems.
WRG1830/ZFR183x Pro Wireless Field Bus System
This system is used for installations that support BACnet/IP but can also coexist
with the ZFR1800 Series when installed under the same supervisor.
Refer to the WRG1830/ZFR183x Pro Series Wireless Field Bus System Catalog Page
(LIT-1901026) for a list of available products.
Y64T15-0 Transformer, 120/208/240 VAC Primary to 24 VAC Secondary, 92 VA, Foot Mount,
72.2 cm (30 in.), Primary Leads and 76.2 cm (30 in.) Secondary Leads, Class 2
Y65A13-0 Transformer, 120 VAC Primary to 24 VAC Secondary, 40 VA, Foot Mount (Y65AS),
20.32 cm (8 in.), Primary Leads and 76.2 cm (30 in.) Secondary Leads, Class 2